508265268 12/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8312460

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
JDA SOFTWARE GRO				02/14/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	BLUE Y	BLUE YONDER GROUP, INC.				
Street Address:	15059 N	15059 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., SUITE 400				
City:	SCOTT	SCOTTSDALE				
State/Country:	ARIZON	A				
Postal Code:	85254					
Property Type			mber			
Property Type Application Number:		Nu 8526716	mber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	- DATA (8526716 602)333-5431				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ((() () () () () () () () () () () ()	8526716 602)333-5431 the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (pe sent to provided	8526716 602)333-5431 the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided (s	8526716 602)333-5431 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 502-333-5440 laureanti@spence	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided (s	8526716 602)333-5431 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 602-333-5440 laureanti@spence STEVEN J. LAURE	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com EANTI	sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided (s	8526716 602)333-5431 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 502-333-5440 laureanti@spence STEVEN J. LAURE 2415 E. CAMELBA	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com EANTI ACK ROAD SUITE	sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided (s	8526716 602)333-5431 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 602-333-5440 laureanti@spence STEVEN J. LAURE	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com EANTI ACK ROAD SUITE	sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (provided (g (g (g (g (g (g (g (g (g (8526716 602)333-5431 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 502-333-5440 laureanti@spence STEVEN J. LAURE 2415 E. CAMELBA	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com EANTI ACK ROAD SUITE NA 85016	sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided 2 2 4 5 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	8526716 602)333-5431 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 602-333-5440 laureanti@spence STEVEN J. LAURE 2415 E. CAMELBA PHOENIX, ARIZOI	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com EANTI ACK ROAD SUITE NA 85016	sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided 2 2 2 1 UMBER:	8526716 602)333-5431 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 602-333-5440 laureanti@spence 5TEVEN J. LAURE 2415 E. CAMELBA 2HOENIX, ARIZOI	erfane.com EANTI ACK ROAD SUITE NA 85016 01 LAUREANTI	sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA pe sent to provided 2 2 2 1 UMBER:	8526716 602)333-5431 the e-mail address if that is unsucc 502-333-5440 laureanti@spence STEVEN J. LAURE 2415 E. CAMELBA PHOENIX, ARIZOI 5029021-090 STEVEN J. I	ss first; if that is cessful, it will be erfane.com EANTI ACK ROAD SUITE NA 85016 01 LAUREANTI	sent via U		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC." TO "BLUE YONDER GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:56 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2487680 8100 SR# 20201141374

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jurney M. Standard, Samanary at Stand

Authentication: 202401294 Date: 02-17-20

PATENT REEL: 065788 FRAME: 0432

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

JDA Software Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 14th day of February, 2020.

JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ Martin Felli Name: Martin Felli Title: Vice President and Secretary

WEST\289441785.1

RECORDED: 12/05/2023